this Contract shall become effective for the term set out herein.

3. COMPENSATION

The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services described in 
Addendum I (Scope of Services), agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed One Hundred 
Thirty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($137,475.00)
in accordance with the provisions set forth in Addendum II (Compensation) attached hereto and 
made a part of this contract.

4. TRAVEL EXPENSES

Inclusive of the compensation for services as specified in Paragraph 3 (Compensation) above, the 
Government agrees to pay documented transportation, subsistence, lodging and other travel

[...]

execution of this Contract by the Commissioner of Property and Procurement, this Contract shall 

become effective for the Term set out herein.  

3. COMPENSATION

The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services described in 

Addendum I (Scope of Services), agrees to pay Contractor a sum not to exceed Six Hundred 

Thirty-Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Sixty Cents ($633,781.60) 

in accordance with the provisions set forth in Addendum II (Compensation) attached hereto and 

made a part of this contract. 

4. TRAVEL EXPENSES

Inclusive of the compensation for services as specified in Paragraph 3 (Compensation) above, the

[...]

(“Covid-19”), the Government seeks to acquire larger external signage boards and increase board 

height at twelve (12) school sites in the St. Thomas/St. John School District; and 

WHEREAS, to accommodate the changed needs, the parties desire to amend  the Contract 

to change the item specification(s) and increase the compensation by One Hundred Thirty-Seven 

Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($137,475.00); and 

NOW THEREFORE, for mutual and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 

of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Contract is amended by deleting all references to Addendum I (Scope of Services) and

[...]

replacing it with First Amended Addendum I (First Amended Scope of Services) wherever it

appears.

2. Paragraph No. 3 – Compensation is hereby amended to increase the compensation by One

Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents

($137,475.00) for a total amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, Two

Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Sixty Cents ($771,256.60) by deleting all of the existing

language contained therein and replacing it with new language as follows:

cwatt
Pencil

Contractor’s Initials: ________ Amendment No 1 to 

Contract P096DOET23 

“The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services 

described in First Amended Addendum I (First Amended Scope of Services) agrees to pay 

Contractor the sum not to exceed Seven Hundred Seventy-One Thousand, Two Hundred 

Fifty-Six Dollars and Sixty Cents ($771,256.60) in accordance with the provisions set forth 

in First Amended Addendum II (First Amended Compensation) attached hereto and made 

a part of this Contract.”  

3. Addenda I and II of the Contract are revised by deleting all terms contained therein and